# OP \$40.00 4521765

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM469417 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/29/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanofi-Aventis Netherlands B.V.		03/21/2018	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	: 660 White Plains Road, Suite 250	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 10591	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4521765	TING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Micheline Kelly Johnson, Baker Donelson

Address Line 1:633 Chestnut Street, Suite 1900Address Line 4:Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micheline Kelly Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/micheline kelly johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PDF\_20180321115943#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0169

900446370

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Sanofi-Aventis Netherlands B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,521,765 for TING (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark and the associated registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the Unted States of America and to said trademark and associated registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

We agree that the Assignee be recorded in the Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Effective date of this assignment is April 29, 2014.

Sanofi-Aventis Netherlands B.V. - Assignor

v:

Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC - Assignee

and great and indecentions and a resigned

William P'PODI Server Vice President, General Counsel + Corporate Secretary

{F2528399 | } 4818-2255-0366 vI

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0170

REEL: 0

RECORDED: 04/11/2018